OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF



ERIC SEVERSON, Sheriff

News Release November 4, 2022

UPDATE: Military Ballot Investigation

On Friday October 28th, the Waukesha County Sheriff's Department was made aware that State Assembly Representative Janel Brandtjen received three military ballots at her home address. All three ballots were addressed to individuals that did not reside nor have ever resided at the residence. An immediate investigation was started with the Waukesha County District Attorney's Office. Investigators were made aware of a possible suspect who resides in Milwaukee County. This investigation was turned over to investigators at the Milwaukee County District Attorney's Office for further investigation as they have jurisdiction for this matter.

Lieutenant Nicholas Wenzel Waukesha County Sheriff's Office

An Accredited Law Enforcement Agency

PIO CONTACT: Lieutenant Nicholas Wenzel 262-548-7123 or Shift Supervisor 262-548-7122

Administration: 262-548-7126 Records: 262-548-7156 Process: 262-548-7151 Jail: 262-548-7170 Huber: 262-548-7181 Fax: 262-548-7887

515 W. Moreland Blvd. Box 1488 Waukesha, WI 53187

Waukesha County Jail Box 0217 Waukesha, WI 53187

Waukesha County Huber 1400 Northview Road Waukesha, WI 53188